TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM386910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/03/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHINN SPRING WATER COMPANY		06/01/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
WG America Company	06/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	WG America Company
Street Address:	2 East Pointe Drive
City:	Birdsboro
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19508
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85306940	THE WATER GUY		
		"THE WATER GUY" SHINN SPRING WATER CO. W		
		"THE WATER GUY" WATER & COFFEE SERVICE E		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6103718506 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

609 987 7050 Phone:

Email: ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elliott J. Stein

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005808 FRAME: 0094

900366975

SIGNATURE:	/varlawyer/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=Merger Shinn Spring to WG Am	erica#page1.tif		
source=Merger Shinn Spring to WG America#page2.tif			
source=Merger Shinn Spring to WG Am-	erica#page3.tif		
source=Merger Shinn Spring to WG Am-	erica#page4.tif		
source=Merger Shinn Spring to WG Am	erica#page5.tif		
source=Merger Shinn Spring to WG Am-	erica#page6.tif		
source=Merger Shinn Spring to WG Am	erica#page7.tif		
source=Merger Shinn Spring to WG Am-	erica#page8.tif		

source=Merger Shinn Spring to WG America#page9.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

06/03/2016

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

WG America Company

I, Pedro A. Cortés , Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of

Merger filed on Jun 2, 2016 Effective Jun 3, 2016 - Pages (8)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC160603080063-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify.aspx

DSCB:15-335-Instructions

Entity# : 6411180
Date Filed : 06/02/2016
Effective Date : 06/03/2016

Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

CONTENTS NOW AND CONTENTS INC.	Statement of Merger
Melissa Zeiders c/o Stevens & Lee COUNTER PICK UP Name	DSCB:15-335
17 N 2 ND Street) ALBERTA TOD TRIAL FOR THE SINCE AND THE STORE HOLD FIRE HE HE COLUMN TO THE FORE
Address Harrisburg PA 17101) AERINIOO 1860 IIBINI 1871 1871 6 BIINI 80118 GIINI 80118 ARBOON 1895 INKI ERINA 11871 1881 AIRI 1881
Harrisburg PA 17101 City State Zip Code	TCO160602MC0274
Return document by email to: <u>mmz@stevenselee.com</u>	
Read all instructions p	rior to completing.
Fee: \$70 plus \$40 for each association that is a party to the	merger
The minimum amount to be submitted with this filing i	
The initial and and to be businessed with the same same a	-
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable pr	
merger), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby st	ates that:
A. For the surviving association:	
A. Put the surviving association,	
1. The name of the surviving association is: WG Americ	a Company
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving association	n: Pennsylvania
2 The time of a societies of the surviving appointing is (shook only one)
3. The type of association of the surviving association is (c	meek only one j.
☐ Business Corporation	
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	
Limited Liability Company	
Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General) Partnership	
Limited Liability (General) a dinorship	
Business Trust	
Professional Association	
Other	

2016 JUN -2 AM 8: 56

COMM OF PA DEPT OF STATE

4. Th	e surviving association is a (check only	one box, provide address and	follow instruct	ions for atta	chments):			
2.57	Domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity already in existence on Department of State records If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to its public organic record approved as part of the plan of merger.							
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity (includes limited liability limited partnership) Attach to this Statement the public organic record of the new entity.							
	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership already registered with the Department. If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to or transfer of its foreign registration approved as part of the plan of merger.							
	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership simultaneously seeking registration with the Department of State Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB:15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and attachments.							
	Its current registered office address. Co			10.700	~ .			
	(a) 2 East Pointe Drive Number and street	Birdsboro City	PA State	19508 Zip	Berks County			
	(b) c/o:Name of Commercial Registered Offi	ice Provider			County			
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) limited Attach completed DSCB: 15-8201 (Stateme	l liability partnership or electing of Registration) or DSCB:15	ng partnership -8701A (Statemer	nt of Election)			
	Domestic association that is not a dom Attach to this Statement tax clearance cert	-						
	The address, including street and numb	ber, if any, of its principal offi	ce:					
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County			
	Foreign association that is not, and wil Attach to this Statement tax clearance cert		Department of St	tate				
	The address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office:							
	Number and street	City	State	Zip				

DSCB:15-335-3

В.	For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger:							
	1. The name of the merging association is:BB Water Corp.							
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: New Jersey							
	3. The type of association is (check only one): ■ Business Corporation □ Limited Partnership □ Nonprofit Corporation □ Limited Liability (General) Partnership □ Limited Liability Company □ Limited Liability Limited Partnership □ Other □ Other							
Γ	4. Check and complete one of the							
If the merging association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or reforeign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: (a)					ership or registered e. County			
		ŕ		•				
	(b) c/o:Name of Commercial Register	red Office Provider	**************************************		County			
	If the merging association is a domestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:							
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County			
If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and nur any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of for or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address:					et and number, if ction of formation;			
	The Law Offices of Doyle and I Number and street	Doyle, 636 Morris Turnpike, City	Short Hills, State	NJ 07	078 Zip			

Use Statement of Merger – Addendum (DSCB:15-335AD) for additional merging parties that are not surviving the merger.

DSCB:15-335-4 C. Effective date of statement of merger (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): This Statement of Merger shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State. ■ This Statement of Merger shall be effective on: 06/03/2016 at 12:01 A.M. Hour (if any) D. Approval of merger by merging associations (check all applicable statement(s)): For domestic entities - The merger was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter C (relating to merger). For foreign associations – The merger was approved in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation. For domestic associations that are not domestic entities – The merger was approved by the interest holders of the merging association in the manner required by its organic law. E. Attachments (see Instructions for required and optional attachments). IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned merging associations have caused this Statement of Merger to be signed by duly authorized officers thereof this 1st day of June, 2016. BB-Water Corp. WG America Company Name of Merging Association

Title

DSCB:15-335--Instructions

President

Statement of Merger - Addendum DSCB:15-335AD (7/1/2015)



This form is used to identify additional merging parties and must be submitted with the Statement of Merger form (DSCB:15-335).

B.	For the merging association(s) that	t are not surviving the merger (continued):						
	1. The name of the merging associati	ion is: Shinn Spring Water Company	p process species	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Pennsylvania							
	3. The type of association is (check a ☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ imited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership	Other S	ss Trust ional Association itatutory closed orporation				
	4. Check and complete one of the fo	ollowing addresses.						
,	If the merging association is a do foreign association, the current re Complete part (a) OR (b) – not box	omestic filing association, domestic limited li- gistered office address as on file with the Depa th:	ability part artment of St	nership or registe ate.	red			
	(a) 2 East Pointe Drive Number and street		A 19508 Be e Zi					
	(b) c/o:Name of Commercial Registered		c 21	County				
				-				
	If the merging association is a do liability partnership, the address,	omestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic filing including street and number, if any, of its prince	ng association of the cipal office:	on or limited				
	Number and street	City State	e Zi	p County	_			
	any, of its registered or similar offi	onregistered foreign association, the address, ice, if any, required to be maintained by the law a registered or similar office, its principal office	v of its jurisc	reet and number, if diction of formation	f n;			
	Number and street	City Stat	te Z	ip				
IN by	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the under an authorized officer thereof this 1st of the control of the contro	rsigned association has caused this Statement o day of June, 2016.	f Merger-Ac	ddendum to be sign	ned			
,		Shinn Sprin	ng Water C	ompany				
			erging Associat					
		- 16	and Title	Lina Po	202			
		THE STATE OF THE S	ane and the					

SL1 1416732v1 106578.00014

Statement of Merger - Addendum
DSCB:15-335AD
(7/1/2015)



This form is used to identify additional merging parties and must be submitted with the Statement of Merger form (DSCB:15-335).

В.	For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger (continued):						
	1. The name of the merging association is: The Water Guy Express Corp.						
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Pennsylvania						
	 3. The type of association is (check ■ Business Corporation □ Nonprofit Corporation □ Limited Liability Company 4. Check and complete one of the formula in the complete one of the complete one of the formula in the complete one of the co	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership		Prof		st Association	
	foreign association, the current re Complete part (a) OR (b) – not bo		epart	ment o	f State.	ip or registered	
■ 1	(a) 2 East Pointe Drive Number and street	Birdsboro City	PA State	19508	Zip	County	
	(b) c/o; Name of Commercial Registered	d Office Provider				County	
	If the merging association is a deliability partnership, the address	omestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic, including street and number, if any, of its p	filing rinci	g associ pal offi	ation or ce:	limited	
	Number and street	City	State		Zip	County	
	any, of its registered or similar off	onregistered foreign association, the addre fice, if any, required to be maintained by the a registered or similar office, its principal of	law	of its ju	risdictio	nd number, if n of formation;	
	Number and street	City	State		Zip	,	
L							

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned association has caused this Statement of Merger-Addendum to be signed by an authorized officer thereof this 1st day of June, 2016.

Name of Merging Association

Name and Title

Statement of Merger - Addendum DSCB:15-335AD (7/1/2015)



This form is used to identify additional merging parties and must be submitted with the Statement of Merger form (DSCB:15-335).

В.	For the merging association(s) tha	at are not surviving the merger (continue	ed):				
	1. The name of the merging associat	tion is: NS Water Company					
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Pennsylvania						
	 3. The type of association is (check Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability Company 4. Check and complete one of the feet 	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnersh ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership	ip 🗌 Pro		st Association		
		domestic filing association, domestic limit egistered office address as on file with the both:			ip or registered		
	(a) 2 East Pointe Drive Number and street	Birdsboro		Berks	<u> </u>		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registere	ed Office Provider			County		
		lomestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic s, including street and number, if any, of its			limited		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	any, of its registered or similar off	ionregistered foreign association, the addrice, if any, required to be maintained by the a registered or similar office, its principal of the control of the	e law of its j	urisdiction			
	Number and street	City	State	Zip			
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the unde an authorized officer thereof this 1st	ersigned association has caused this Statemeday of June, 2016.	ent of Merge	r-Addend	um to be signed		
		Name	of Merging Ass	ociution))		

SL1 1416722v1 106578,00014

Statement of Merger - Addendum DSCB:15-335AD (7/1/2015)



This form is used to identify additional merging parties and must be submitted with the Statement of Merger form (DSCB:15-335).

B.	For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger (continued):						
1. The name of the merging association is:RW Water Corp.							-
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Pennsylvania						
	 3. The type of association is (check Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability Company 4. Check and complete one of the formula in the complete one of the complete one of the formula in the complete one of the	☐ Limited F☐ Limited I☐ Limited I☐	Liability (General) Pau Liability Limited Partr		Prof	ness Trus essional A	Association
	If the merging association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both. (a) 2 East Pointe Drive Birdsboro PA 19508 Berks						
	(a) 2 East Pointe Drive Number and street		City	State	-	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered	Office Provider					County
If the merging association is a domestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic filing association liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office.							limited
	Number and street		City	State		Zip	County
	If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address:						
	Number and street		City	State	·-···	Zip	
							<u> </u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned association has caused this Statement of Merger-Addendum to be signed by an authorized officer thereof this 1st day of June, 2016.

Name of Merging Association

RW Water Corp.

SL1 1416729v1 106578.00014

RECORDED: 06/07/2016